Form <b>PTO-1594 F</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	9179,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  DELAWARE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Comerica Bank, as agent  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39200 W. Six Mile Rd.  City: Livonia State: MI Zip: 48152  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  V Other a Michigan banking corporation  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 12/13/2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,383,220
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek	ached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bodman, Longley & Dahling LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_940.00
2/06/3003 6TON11 00000118 1383220 FC:8521 40.00 0P 2 FC:8522 900.00 0P	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 110 Miller, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:  02-2880
City: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip: 48104	
DO NOT USE Ppln, Rets 02/06/2003 GT0H11 0013201500	THIS SPACE
M:02360 Name/Number:1363220 575.00 CR  Angela Alvarez Sujek	Le Olvara Sryce 2/4/03  Ignature Date
<b>9</b>	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

# VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. AND RELATED ENTITIES (DEBTOR) and COMERICA BANK (SECURED PARTY)

## ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES

Vishay Dale Electronics, Inc. (Delaware corporation)

Vishay EFI, Inc. (Rhode Island corporation)

Vishay Sprague, Inc. (Delaware corporation)

Vishay Vitramon, Incorporated (Delaware corporation)

AnnArbor 58006\_1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

# VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. AND RELATED ENTITIES (DEBTOR) and COMERICA BANK (SECURED PARTY)

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

MARK	REG. NO.	OWNER
DALE	964,060	Vishay Dale Electronics, Inc.
DALE	1,319,124	Vishay Dale Electronics, Inc.
DALE	762,217	Vishay Dale Electronics, Inc.
POWER METAL STRIP	2,074,628	Vishay Dale Electronics, Inc.
VISHAY (and Design)	1,687,032	Vishay Dale Electronics, Inc.
ZIP	1,355,135	Vishay Dale Electronics, Inc.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,129,864	Vishay EFI, Inc.
TRIM-PAK	1,303,475	Vishay EFI, Inc.
BULK METAL	948,851	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
FUNCTIONPAK	2,602,606	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
MICRO-MEASUREMENTS	1,026,129	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
PHOTOLASTIC INC. (and Design)	1,045,318	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
QUICK-NET	1,979,712	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
V-1 (and Design)	837,034	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
VISHAY	1,015,163	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
VISHAY	837,476	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
VISHAY	1,790,212	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
VISHAY (and Design)	1,692,580	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
VISHAY (and Design)	1,687,033	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY	1,689,517	Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
(and Design)		
2 (and Design)	908,981	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
ATOM	434,718	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
S (and Design)	1,375,629	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
S SPRAGUE (and Design)	1,374,664	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
SORN	1,380,244	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
SPRAGUE	859,975	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
TANITE	1,236,121	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
TANOX	769,876	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
TANTALEX (stylized letters)	592,160	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
TANTAMOUNT	1,380,243	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
TANTAPAK	1,361,638	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
THE MARK OF RELIABILITY	1,372,251	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
TRIPOLE	1,379,012	Vishay Sprague, Inc.
V (and Design)	839,907	Vishay Vitramon, Incorporated
VITRAMON	1,238,139	Vishay Vitramon, Incorporated
VITRAMON	839,908	Vishay Vitramon, Incorporated

AnnArbor 56902\_1

# AGREEMENT (Trademark)

THIS AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK) (this "Agreement"), dated as of December 13, 2002, among the undersigned (individually each a "Debtor" and collectively the "Debtors") and Comerica Bank in its capacity as agent for the Secured Lenders referred to below.

#### WITNESSETH

- A. Pursuant to that certain Vishay Intertechnology, Inc. Amended and Restated Long Term Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of June 1, 1999, as amended by that certain First Amendment dated as of August 31, 2002 and by that certain Second Amendment dated as of December 13, 2002 (as it may be amended, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Vishay Intertechnology, Inc. ("Company"), certain Permitted Borrowers, Secured Party as Agent and the financial institutions which are named in and are signatories to the Credit Agreement ("Long Term Lenders"), the Long Term Lenders have agreed to extend credit to Company and the Permitted Borrowers on the terms set forth in the Credit Agreement.
- B. Secured Party is acting as Agent for the Long Term Lenders pursuant to Section 12 of the Credit Agreement (and, to the extent applicable, the Affiliates of such Secured Lenders) (in such capacity, the "Secured Party").
- C. As a condition to the performance of their respective obligations under the Credit Agreement, the Secured Lenders and the Secured Party, have required that Debtors provide this Security Agreement to Secured Party, in its capacity as Agent for the Secured Lenders, granting various security interests, liens and other encumbrances as security for the Company's and the Permitted Borrowers' obligations under the Credit Agreement and the Loan Documents (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement).
- NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree as follows:
- E. WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Debtors have executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2002 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and
- F. WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the initial Advances under the Credit Agreement, the Debtors are required to execute and deliver this Agreement and to further confirm the grant to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Lenders a continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) to secure all Indebtedness.

Detroit 442784\_1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Secured Lenders to make Advances (including the initial Advance) to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each of the Debtors agrees, for the benefit of the Secured Lenders, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure all of the Indebtedness, each of the Debtors does hereby mortgage, pledge and hypothecate to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Secured Lenders, and grant to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Secured Lenders a security interest in, all of the following property (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing:

- (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of a like nature (all of the foregoing items in this clause (a) being collectively called a "Trademark") now existing anywhere in the world or hereafter adopted or acquired, whether currently in use or not, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America or any State thereof or any foreign country, including those referred to in Item A of Attachment 1 hereto;
- (b) all Trademark licenses, including each Trademark license referred to in Item B of Attachment 1 hereto;
  - (c) all renewals of any of the items described in clauses (a) and (b);
- (d) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the items described in, clauses (a) and (b); and
- (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by the Debtors against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration, or Trademark license, including any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license referred to in <a href="Item A">Item A</a> and <a href="Item A">Item A</a>

2

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Debtors for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Secured Party and the Secured Lenders in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding offices in other countries of the world. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Secured Party and the Secured Lenders under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Party and the Secured Lenders thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. Release of Security Interest. Upon payment in full of all Indebtedness and when all commitments to extend any credit under the Credit Agreement have been terminated, the Secured Party shall, at the Debtors' expense, execute and deliver to the Debtors all instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral which has been granted hereunder.

SECTION 5. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each of the Debtors does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party for the benefit of the Secured Lenders with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. <u>Loan Documents</u>, etc. This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement.

[Signatures follow on succeeding pages]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

#### **DEBTORS**:

VISHAY, INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. VISHAY MEASUREMENTS GROUP, INC. VISHAY DALE HOLDINGS, INC. VISHAY DALE ELECTRONICS, INC. BRADFORD ELECTRONICS, INC. VISHAY SPRAGUE HOLDINGS CORP. VISHAY SERVICE CENTER, INC. VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC. VISHAY SPRAGUE SANFORD, INC. VISHAY SPRAGUE PALM BEACH, INC. VISHAY ACQUISITION HOLDINGS CORP. VISHAY VITRAMON, INCORPORATED VISHAY TEMIC SEMICONDUCTOR ACQUISITION HOLDINGS CORP. VISHAY VSH HOLDINGS, INC. VISHAY ROEDERSTEIN ELECTRONICS. INC. ATC CORP. CENTURY COMPONENTS, INC. GSI-GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRIES, INC. GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRIES, INC. GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR (ARIZONA), INC. **GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR** REMITTANCE PRODUCTS, INC. GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR (CHINA) HOLDINGS, INC. GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR INTERNATIONAL CORP. YOSEMITE INVESTMENT, INC. VISHAY TANSITOR ELECTRONICS, INC. VISHAY EFI, INC. VISHAY AMERICAS, IN

4

Detroit 442784\_1

## ACCEPTED BY SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK, as Agent for the

Secured Lenders

By: fol - Wie President

5

Detroit 442784\_1

ATTACHMENT 1 to Agreement (Trademark)

See attached.

Detroit 442784\_1

Trademark Report by Mark Status: REGISTERED

Printed: 12/11/2002

Page

.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
DALE							
BENELUX	T01036BX0	10/8/1985	678124	6/10/1986	413584	REGISTERED	
BRAZIL	T01036BR0	11/27/198	5 812308433	11/24/1987	812308433	REGISTERED	•
BRAZIL	T01036BR1	11/27/1985	5 812308468	11/24/1987	812308468	REGISTERED	
CANADA	T01036CA0	10/10/1985	5 550582	2/20/1987	323858	REGISTERED	
CHINA	T01036CN0	11/23/1987	39664	10/30/1988	<b>3</b> 27909	REGISTERED	9
FRANCE	T01036FR0	10/23/1985	764286	10/23/1985	1327999	REGISTERED	
GERMANY	T01036DE0	9/16/1986	D42550/9Wiz	4/8/1987	1104612	REGISTERED	g
NDIA	T01036IN0	10/6/1986	461241	12/31/1991	461241	REGISTERED	
NDONESIA	T01036ID0	12/6/1996	D9627057	9/13/1997	391858	REGISTERED	9
TALY	T01036IT0	10/29/1985	35685C/85	2/16/1987	465717	REGISTERED	9
APAN	T01036JP0	10/23/1986	61-112113	2/23/1990	2209913	REGISTERED	
MALAYSIA	T01036MY0	9/23/1986	86/03851	1/24/1994	86/03851	REGISTERED	*
MEXICO	T01036MX0	12/4/1986	17657	7/28/1988	350791	REGISTERED	
HILIPPINES	T01036PH0	11/17/1986	60411	5/12/1989	44404	REGISTERED	
INGAPORE	T01036SG0	10/7/1986	4566/86	10/6/1986	B4566/86	REGISTERED	
OUTH KOREA	T01036KR0	4/25/1997	97-2663	11/27/1987	147782	REGISTERED	39
WITZERLAND	T01036CH0	10/11/1985	6121	10/11/1985	342388	REGISTERED	
AIWAN	T01036TW0	1/9/1997	(74)46795	2/1/1997	00356083	REGISTERED	94
AIWAN	T01036TW1	1/20/1986	(75)02341	1/16/1987	348930	REGISTERED	95
NITED STATES	T01036US0	7/19/1985	548,952	2/18/1986	1,383,220	REGISTERED	09
NITED STATES	T01037US0	1/17/1972	412,890	7/17/1973	964,060	REGISTERED	21
ALE & DESIGN							
APAN	T01039JP0	12/28/1989	1-148648	4/28/1993	2524553	REGISTERED	
ALE & OVAL DE	ESIGN						-
ENELUX	T01040BX0	6/9/1971	532286	9/14/1972	037331	REGISTERED	
RAZIL	T01040BR0			12/10/1990	007.246.226	REGISTERED	N/A
ANADA	T01040CA0	12/7/1967	309494	11/21/1969	166443	REGISTERED	
HINA	T01040CN0	11/23/1987	39665	10/30/1988	327911	REGISTERED	9
RANCE	T01040FR0	10/9/1987	881287	10/9/1987	1430053	REGISTERED	9,15
ERMANY	T01040DE0	8/25/1967	D21296/226Wz	8/25/1967	884665	REGISTERED	9
ERMANY	T01040DE1	12/8/1970	D25245/9Wz	8/4/1974	921504	REGISTERED	
DIA	T01040IN0	10/6/1986	461242	8/28/1992	461242	REGISTERED	
DONESIA	T01040ID0	12/6/1996	D9627058	7/24/1987	221882	REGISTERED	9
ALY	T01040IT0		RM97C004505	6/4/1999	784067	REGISTERED	7.9

Trademark Report by					Printed: 12/11/2002		Page 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
DALE & OVAL DESIG	SN continued						
JAPAN	T01040JP0	11/22/1995	7-738061	9/27/1996	1178235	REGISTERED	
MALAYSIA	T01040MY0	9/23/1986	86/03852	10/28/1994	86/03852	REGISTERED	
MEXICO	T01040MX0	9/11/1967	14384	2/9/1968	140519	REGISTERED	
PHILIPPINES	T01040PH0	11/17/1986	60410	5/19/1989	44647	REGISTERED	
SINGAPORE	T01040SG0	10/7/1986	4565/86	10/6/1986	B4565/86	REGISTERED	
SOUTH KOREA	T01040KR0	4/25/1997	97-2664	11/27/1987	147783	REGISTERED	3
SWITZERLAND	T01040CH0	10/20/1987	6778	6/6/1988	360422	REGISTERED	
TAIWAN	T01040TW0	11/6/1967	1623	8/1/1968	00031737	REGISTERED	06
UNITED STATES	T01035US0	2/13/1984	465,274	2/12/1985	1,319,124	REGISTERED	0
UNITED STATES	T01040US0			12/31/1963	762,217	REGISTERED	2
VENEZUELA	T01040VE0	8/25/1967	4694	9/8/1970	60012	REGISTERED	
DALE & OVAL D	ESIGN (IN KOREA	N LANGUAG	E)				
SOUTH KOREA	T01040KR1	4/12/1988 ·	8536/88	8/29/1989	177765	REGISTERED	9
DALE (IN KOREA	N LANGUAGE)			•			
SOUTH KOREA	T01036KR1	4/12/1988	8535/88	8/29/1989	177764	REGISTERED	٤
DALOHM							
JNITED KINGDOM	T01041GB0	12/1/1967	918081	12/1/1967	B918081	REGISTERED	
POWER METAL S	STRIP						
APAN	T00432JP0	8/24/2001	2001-77062	9/20/2002	4,605,7741	REGISTERED	9
MEXICO	T00432MX0	9/7/2001	50608	4/30/2002	744487	REGISTERED	9
INITED STATES	T00432US0	9/20/1995	74/731,538	6/24/1997	2,074,628	REGISTERED	9
/ISHAY (Triangle	& Circle Design)						
INITED STATES	T00436US0	3/13/1990	74/037,801	5/12/1992	1,687,032	REGISTERED	9
CIP .							
INITED STATES	T01034US0	1/31/1985	520,058	8/20/1985	1,355,135	REGISTERED	09
			ND OF REPORT		<del> </del>	TAL ITEMS SELECTED	= 51

# Vishay EFI, Inc.

Trademark Report by Mark Status: REGISTERED

Printed: 12/11/2002

Page

1

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#		STATUS	CLASSES
DESIGN LOGO				·	·			
UNITED STATES	T53868US0	6/7/1978	73/173,473	1/29/1980	1,129,864		REGISTERED	009
EFI								
JAPAN	T53871JP0		02-070945	5/31/1993	2535532		REGISTERED	11
TRIM-PAK								
UNITED STATES	T53867US0	10/26/1981	73/334,143	11/6/1984	1,303,475	•	REGISTERED	009
			END OF REPORT			TOTA	L ITEMS SELECTED	= 3

Trademark Report by Mark Status: REGISTERED

Printed: 12/11/2002

Page

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
<del></del>			<del>, ,</del>				000
ACCUTRACK							
UNITED STATES	T00443US0	2/16/1988	711,303	6/13/1989	1,543,332	REGISTERED	9
BULK METAL							
EUROPEAN PATENT C	T00483EP0	2/14/2001	002093532	8/26/2002	002093532	REGISTERED	9
UNITED STATES	T00483US0	2/19/1971	384,368	12/19/1972	948,851	REGISTERED	9
DRALORIC						,	
CHINA	T03082CN0	9/12/1996	960103806	12/14/1997	1135546	REGISTERED	9a,9,9b
THE INCOME ON THE A TO							
FUNCTIONPAK MEXICO	T52561MX0	8/3/2001	499767	9/28/2001	718969	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	T52561US0	1/16/2001	76/194,385	7/30/2002	2,602,606	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	132301030	1110/2001	10/104,000	170012002	2,002,000	The order of the order	00
MEASUREMENTS (	<del></del>	<del></del>					
UNITED STATES	T00442US0	4/24/1978	167,494	12/11/1979	1,127,459	REGISTERED	9
MEASUREMENTS (	GROUP VISHAY V						
UNITED STATES	T02605US0			12/11/1979	1,127,459	REGISTERED	09
MICRO-MEASUREI	MENTS						
UNITED STATES	T00480US0	2/10/1975	43,880	12/2/1975	1,026,129	REGISTERED	9
PHOTOLASTIC INC	MISC DESIGN						
UNITED STATES	T00482US0	12/12/1974	39,459	8/3/1976	1,045,318	REGISTERED	9
			4.00				1.
QUICK NET		4044007		2/00/4000	4 254 044	REGISTERED	40
JAPAN	T00177JP0	1/24/1997	6726/97	3/26/1999	4,254,944		40
UNITED STATES	T00177US0	7/3/1995	74/696,274	6/11/1996	1,979,712	REGISTERED	40
ROEDERSTEIN							
CHINA	T03081CN0	9/12/1996	960103805	12/14/1997	1135549	REGISTERED	9
V-1							
UNITED STATES	T00441US0	4/12/1966	243,275	10/17/1967	837,034	REGISTERED	N/A
VISHAY							
CHINA	T00445CN0	9/11/1996	960103449	12/14/1997	1135545	REGISTERED	9
FRANCE	T00434FR0	6/17/1988	935123		1472137	REGISTERED	9
GERMANY	T00434DE0	2/22/1969	V12163/9Wz	2/22/1979	873305	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	T00434US0	10/25/1973	73/004,495	7/8/1975	1,015,163	REGISTERED	9
UNITED STATES	T00444US0	4/12/1966	243,274	10/24/1967	837,476	REGISTERED	9
UNITED STATES	T00445US0	11/23/1992	74/333,809	8/31/1993	1,790,212	REGISTERED	9
UNITED STATES	T02607US0			11/8/1983	1,256,662	REGISTERED	09,10

Trademark Report by		Ell ED	ADDI #	REGDT	REG#	d: 12/11/2002 STATUS	Page 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGUI	KEG#	STATUS	CLASSES
VISHAY (In Rever	se Pvramid)						
AUSTRALIA	T00435AU0	1/23/1991	549335	11/18/1992	A549335	REGISTERED	09,N/A
BENELUX	T00435BX0	1/24/1991	758830	12/2/1991	496121	REGISTERED	09,N/A
CANADA	T00435CA0	1/18/1991	674554	1/28/1994	422497	REGISTERED	09,N/A
FRANCE	T00435FR0	1/28/1991	263889	1/28/1991	1641060	REGISTERED	09,N/A
GERMANY	T00435DE0	1/28/1991	V22559/9WZ	9/17/1991	2004129	REGISTERED	09,N/A
HONG KONG	T00435HK0	3/14/1992	92/08920	5/5/1994	02628/94	REGISTERED	09,N/A
ISRAEL	T00435IL0	2/14/1991	78990	2/14/1991	78990	REGISTERED	09,N/A
ITALY	T00435IT0	2/4/1991	RM91C000399	12/14/1993	611427	REGISTERED	09,N/A
JAPAN	T00435JP0	2/18/1991	3-14740	4/28/1994	2649032	REGISTERED	10,N/A
JAPAN	T00435JP1	2/18/1991	3-14741	8/31/1994	2692715	REGISTERED	11,N/A
MEXICO	T00435MX0	5/2/1991	112138	5/29/1992	415003	REGISTERED	09
PHILIPPINES	T00435PH0	4/15/1991	75692	6/23/1994	58558	REGISTERED	09,N/A
SINGAPORE	T00435SG0	1/29/1991	486/91	1/29/1991	486/91	REGISTERED	09
SOUTH KOREA	T00435KR0	2/4/1991	3775/91	5/20/1992	238463	REGISTERED	39,N/A
TAIWAN	T00435TW3	6/14/1991	80026508	12/1/1991	00543912	REGISTERED	086
TAIWAN	T00435TW4	6/19/1991	80026509	12/1/1991	00543626	REGISTERED	071
TAIWAN	T00435TW5	6/14/1991	80026507	1/1/1992	00543965	REGISTERED	086
UNITED KINGDOM	T00435GB0	2/1/1991	1454471	2/1/1991	1454471	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	T00435US0	6/22/1990	74/071,691	6/9/1992	1,692,580	REGISTERED	9
**************************************	Destant.						
VISHAY (Triangle	T00438AU0	1/23/1991	549336	1/23/1991	A549336	REGISTERED	9
AUSTRALIA	T00438BX0	1/24/1991	758828	12/2/1991	496120	REGISTERED	09,N/A
BENELUX	T00438CA0	1/18/1991	674548	6/3/1994	428026	REGISTERED	N/A
CANADA	T00438FR0	1/28/1991	263890	1/28/1991	1641061	REGISTERED	09,N/A
FRANCE		1/28/1991	V22558/9WZ	9/17/1991	2004128	REGISTERED	09,N/A
GERMANY	T00438DE0	3/14/1992	02629/94	5/5/1994	02629/94	REGISTERED	9
HONG KONG	T00438HK0	2/14/1991	78991	2/14/1991	78991	REGISTERED	9
ISRAEL	T00438IL0	2/4/1991	RM91C000400	12/14/1993	611428	REGISTERED	09,N/A
ITALY	T00438IT0	2/18/1991	3-14742	4/28/1994	2649033	REGISTERED	10,N/A
JAPAN	T00438JP0	2/18/1991	3-14743	8/31/1994	2692716	REGISTERED	11,N/A
JAPAN	T00438JP1	5/2/1991	112139	5/2/1991	415004	REGISTERED	9
MEXICO	T00438MX0	4/15/1991	75691	5/12/1994	57996	REGISTERED	09,N/A
PHILIPPINES	T00438PH0	1/29/1991	487/91	1/29/1991	487/91	REGISTERED	9
SINGAPORE	T00438SG0	2/4/1991	3276/91	5/20/1992	238462	REGISTERED	39,N/A
SOUTH KOREA	T00438KR0	6/14/1991	80026510	1/1/1992	00543610	REGISTERED	071,N/A
TAIWAN	T00438TW0	0/14/1991	00020010	17 17 1002	250.0010		

Trademark Report by	Mark				P	Printed: 12/11/2002		3
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CL	SSES
VISHAY (Triangle Des	sign) continued							
UNITED KINGDOM	T00438GB0	2/1/1991	1 <b>454</b> 469	2/1/1991	1454469	REGISTERED		09
UNITED STATES	T00438US0	3/13/1990	74/037,807	5/12/1992	1,687,033	REGISTERED		9
VISHAY INTERT	ECHNOLOGY & N	IISC. DESIG	N		,			
UNITED STATES	T00437US0	3/13/1990	74/037,825	5/26/1992	1,689,517	REGISTERED		9
VISHAYTO BE	PRECISE							
UNITED STATES	T02604US0			12/15/1981	1,181,913	REGISTERED		09
			END OF REPORT			TOTAL ITEMS SELECTE	-n -	50

Trademark Report by Mark Status: REGISTERED

Printed: 12/11/2002

Page

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
2 & MISC. DESIG	GN (2 in a circle)						
CANADA	T02367CA0			······································	112,877	REGISTERED	
FRANCE	T02367FR0	7/29/1988	945503	12/8/1988	1480614	REGISTERED	7,11,14 17
INTERNATIONAL	T023671Z0				223,277	REGISTERED	9
TAIWAN	T02367TW0	10/17/1997	86053595	6/1/1999	00853472	REGISTERED	9
UNITED STATES	T02367US0SPRAGU			3/2/1971	908,981	REGISTERED	21
2 In A Square			=				
CANADA	T51610CA0			11/16/1962	128,814	REGISTERED	
ATOM			વઃ				
UNITED STATES	T02360US0			12/2/1947	434,718	REGISTERED	21
HYREL							
CANADA	T02362CA0			3/30/1962	125,905	REGISTERED	
MIDGET							
CANADA	T02361CA0			3/15/1963	130,196	REGISTERED	
S (ON GLOBE) AI	ND DESIGN						
UNITED STATES	T02369US0			12/17/1985	1,375,629	REGISTERED	09
S SPRAGUE AND	GLOBE DESIGN						
UNITED KINGDOM	T02375GB0	5/13/1985	1248462	2/27/1987	1248462	REGISTERED	9,N/A
UNITED STATES	T02375US0			12/10/1985	1,374,664	REGISTERED	09
SORN							
UNITED STATES	T02377US0			1/28/1986	1,380,244	REGISTERED	09
SPRAGUE							-
ARGENTINA	T02368AR0	12/28/1999	2,259,637	1/4/2002	1,856,548	REGISTERED	20
CANADA	T02368CA0				125/32250	REGISTERED	
CHINA	T02368CN0	9/10/1996	960103263	10/14/1997	1119405	REGISTERED	21
DENMARK	T02368DK0			, 1 <del>-</del>	1359-1949	REGISTERED	
FRANCE	T02368FR0	7/21/1998	1480607	•	1480607	REGISTERED	7,9,11 14,17
HONG KONG	T02368HK0				B807/67	REGISTERED	ŕ
AIDIA	T02368IN0	4/4/1955	168468	11/29/1956	168468	REGISTERED	
NUIA					223,276	REGISTERED	9
NDIA NTERNATIONAL	T02368IZ0						
	T02368IZ0 T02368IE0				110,213	REGISTERED	9
NTERNATIONAL					110,213 1,448	REGISTERED REGISTERED	9

Trademark Report by	demark Report by Mark					Printed: 12/11/2002	
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
SPRAGUE continued							
JAPAN	T02368JP0	12/11/1954	30069/54	3/8/1957	497763	REGISTERED	69
MALAYSIA	T02368MY0	12/10/1975	M/70359	6/1/1988	M/B70359	REGISTERED	9
NEW ZEALAND	T02368NZ0				B32,793	REGISTERED	
NORWAY	T02368NO0	7/21/1999	99.07223	2/10/2000	201.478	REGISTERED	
PHILIPPINES	T02368PH0				2,675	REGISTERED	
SOUTH KOREA	T02368KR0	6/14/1999	N/A	3/11/1969	17,110	REGISTERED	
SPAIN	T02368ES0				288,596	REGISTERED	
SWEDEN	T02368SE0				67,098	REGISTERED	
SWITZERLAND	T02368CH0				373,074	REGISTERED	
TAIWAN	T02368TW0			6/30/1999	36,380	REGISTERED	
UNITED KINGDOM	T02368GB0	8/5/1975	1050482	4/22/1982	1050482	REGISTERED	9,N/A
UNITED STATES	T02368US0			11/12/1968	859,975	REGISTERED	21
TANITE							
UNITED STATES	T02372US0			5/3/1983	1,236,121	REGISTERED	09
TANOX							
UNITED STATES	T02370US0	·		5/19/1964	769,876	REGISTERED	21
TANTALEX (STY	LIZED)						
CANADA	T02601CA0				112,876	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	T02601US0	11/19/1951	621,427	7/6/1954	592,160	REGISTERED	21
TANTAMOUNT							
UNITED STATES	T02363US0			1/28/1986	1,380,243	REGISTERED	09
TANTAPAK							
JNITED STATES	T02374US0			9/24/1985	1,361,638	REGISTERED	09
THE MARK OF R	ELIABILITY						_
JNITED STATES	T02373US0			11/26/1985	1,372,251	REGISTERED	09
TRIPOLE							
UNITED STATES	T02376US0			1/21/1986	1,379,012	REGISTERED	09
		El	ND OF REPORT	•		TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED	= 44

# Vishay Vitramon Incorporated

Trademark Report by Mark Status: REGISTERED

Printed: 12/11/2002

Page

1

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
v							
UNITED STATES	T00259US0	3/10/1966	72/240,682	12/5/1967	839,907	REGISTERED	09
V (Stylized)							
ARGENTINA	T00267AR0	10/19/1987	1620664	6/7/1989	1,348,434	REGISTERED	11
ARGENTINA	T00267AR1	8/13/1987	1612114	11/8/1988	1,317,064	REGISTERED	9
AUSTRALIA	T00419AU0	2/15/1968	216,949	2/15/1973	B216,949	REGISTERED	9
ITALY	T00267IT0			7/27/1968	229,811	REGISTERED	9
VITRAMON	T00254BE0	5/12/1961	32365	5/12/1961	32365	REGISTERED	
BELGIUM	T00254BZ0	3/12/1901	02000	10/25/1991	507810	REGISTERED	9
BENELUX		4/25/1983	811147401	9/25/1984	811147401	REGISTERED	9
BRAZIL	T00254BR0 T00420BR0	8/10/1978	006,741,045	8/30/1988	006741045	REGISTERED	9
BRAZIL	T00254BG0	Grio 1070	000,741,040	6/18/1992	18,935	REGISTERED	9
BULGARIA	T00447CA0			3/1/1957	105,951	REGISTERED	-
CANADA	T00254CN0	9/10/1996	960103264	10/14/1997	1119404	REGISTERED	21
CHINA  CZECH REPUBLIC	T00254CZ0	8/29/1990	05843590	12/30/1992	171,807	REGISTERED	9
	T002540E0	G/23/1000	00010000	1/2/1965	42-1965	REGISTERED	-
DENMARK	T002545R0	12/18/1985	772 844	12/17/1995	1,335,400	REGISTERED	9
FRANCE	T002547 K0	12 10/1000	172,044	8/14/1961	796,836	REGISTERED	-
GERMANY	T00254DE0	11/30/1990	DD-W 64,765	10/16/1991	Wz2,005,129	REGISTERED	9
HUNGARY	T00254HU0	7/25/1990	7	9/30/1991	130,752	REGISTERED	9
ISRAEL	T002541L0	772077300	•	2/1/1966	25,562	REGISTERED	9
ITALY	T00254IE0			1/24/1967	195,449	REGISTERED	
JAPAN '	T00254JP0			9/5/1962	596,133	REGISTERED	_
NETHERLANDS	T00254NL0			8/18/1981	141,930	REGISTERED	
	T00254PL0	9/3/1990	Z-92,668	12/3/1992	68,043	REGISTERED	9
POLAND SWEDEN	T00254SE0	3/3/1000	2 02,000	10/5/1965	114,194	REGISTERED	9
SWITZERLAND	T00254CH0			1/31/1986	334,775	REGISTERED	4,9
SWITZERLAND	T00254CH1			1/31/1966	216,713	REGISTERED	
UNITED KINGDOM	T00254GB0			8/16/1962	838,180	REGISTERED	
UNITED KINGDOM	T00254GB1			5/23/1963	733,382	REGISTERED	9
UNITED STATES	T00254US0	4/12/1982	73/359,270	5/17/1983	1,238,139	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	T00258US0	3/10/1966	72/240,684	12/5/1967	839,908	REGISTERED	09
			,				
Vitramon (Stylized)		9/12/1007	1612118	11/8/1988	1,317,067	REGISTERED	9
ARGENTINA	T53735AR0	8/13/1987	1012110	11/0/1900	1,017,007	, LOIOTEILO	•

Trademark Report	t by Mark					Printed: 12/11/2002		
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLA	SSES
Vitramon (Stylized) BRAZIL	continued T53735BR0	11/29/1979	035.035	12/14/1982	790350351	REGISTERED		9
BRAZIL	T53735BR1	11/29/1979	790350360	12/11/1984	790350360	REGISTERED		9
			END OF REPORT	<u> </u>	1	TOTAL ITEMS SELECTE	D =	33

# VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC.

#### LICENSED BY:

Syndia Corporation for all existing patents. Agreement dated December 12, 2002.

\*\*\*\*\*

Delphi Technologies, Inc. for certain patents and technical information.

Agreement dated July, 1999.

\*\*\*\*\*

Lemelson Foundation Partnership Agreement dated December 29, 1998.

\*\*\*\*\*

Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH KG for certain metal resistors. Agreement dated June 3, 1997.

RECORDED: 02/04/2003